
Affordable Housing Planning and Appeal Act:  
2018 Report of Non-Exempt Local Governments - Ordinal Listing 

(determination based on 2016 American Community Survey 5-year Estimates)  

 

# Place County Population 
Year Round 

Units 

Total Affordable 

Units 

Affordable 

Housing Share 

1 Campton Hills  KANE 11500 3,504 27 0.8% 

2 South Barrington  COOK 4766 1,483 12 0.8% 

3 Long Grove LAKE 8065 2,366 27 1.1% 

4 Barrington Hills  COOK 3574 1,384 18 1.3% 

5 Inverness  COOK 7844 2,714 36 1.3% 

6 Western Springs  COOK 13133 4,346 64 1.5% 

7 Deer Park  LAKE 3409 1,121 22 1.9% 

8 Kenilworth  COOK 2613 792 18 2.2% 

9 Glencoe  COOK 8870 3,081 78 2.5% 

10 Oak Brook  DUPAGE 7988 2,986 77 2.6% 

11 Timberlane  BOONE 1023 311 8 2.7% 

12 Winnetka  COOK 12437 4,014 110 2.7% 

13 Frankfort  WILL 18415 5,997 178 3.0% 

14 North Barrington  LAKE 2972 1,046 31 3.0% 

15 Northfield  COOK 5374 2,126 67 3.2% 

16 Lakewood MCHENRY 4111 1,320 42 3.2% 

17 Burr Ridge  DUPAGE 10736 4,338 144 3.3% 

18 Hinsdale  DUPAGE 17438 5,533 184 3.3% 

19 Hawthorn Woods  LAKE 7590 2,394 81 3.4% 

20 Green Oaks  LAKE 3832 1,140 40 3.5% 

21 Prairie Grove  MCHENRY 1704 598 22 3.8% 

22 Lake Bluff  LAKE 5758 1,992 76 3.8% 

23 Lincolnshire LAKE 7291 2,941 130 4.4% 

24 Wilmette COOK 27367 9,551 431 4.5% 

25 Bull Valley  MCHENRY 1213 429 20 4.6% 

26 Wayne  DUPAGE 2513 929 44 4.8% 

27 Lake Forest  LAKE 18881 6,557 348 5.3% 

28 Lincolnwood COOK 12637 4,118 227 5.5% 

29 Lily Lake  KANE 1253 385 21 5.6% 

30 Riverwoods  LAKE 3759 1,248 71 5.7% 

31 Northbrook  COOK 33538 12,647 722 5.7% 

32 Homer Glen WILL 24385 8,337 492 5.9% 

33 Kildeer  LAKE 3976 1,308 84 6.4% 

34 Plainfield  WILL 41881 12,332 793 6.4% 

35 Gilberts  KANE 7479 2,187 156 7.1% 

36 Glenview COOK 46559 16,782 1,223 7.3% 

37 Deerfield LAKE 18686 6,648 486 7.3% 

38 Naperville  DUPAGE 145789 50,410 3,778 7.5% 

39 Tower Lakes  LAKE 1149 387 30 7.7% 

40 Geneva  KANE 21732 7,798 600 7.7% 

41 Sleepy Hollow KANE 3338 1,192 92 7.7% 

42 Park Ridge  COOK 37567 13,834 1,112 8.0% 

43 Elmhurst  DUPAGE 45742 15,535 1,278 8.2% 

44 La Grange  COOK 15688 5,277 448 8.5% 

45 River Forest  COOK 11217 3,788 340 9.0% 

46 Highland Park LAKE 29780 11,361 1,056 9.3% 

 

 



Affordable Housing Planning and Appeal Act:  
2018 Report of Non-Exempt Local Governments - Nominal Listing 

(determination based on 2016 American Community Survey 5-year Estimates)  

 

# Place County Population 
Year Round 

Units 

Total Affordable 

Units 

Affordable 

Housing Share 

1 Barrington Hills  COOK 3574 1,384 18 1.3% 

2 Bull Valley  MCHENRY 1213 429 20 4.6% 

3 Burr Ridge  DUPAGE 10736 4,338 144 3.3% 

4 Campton Hills  KANE 11500 3,504 27 0.8% 

5 Deer Park  LAKE 3409 1,121 22 1.9% 

6 Deerfield LAKE 18686 6,648 486 7.3% 

7 Elmhurst  DUPAGE 45742 15,535 1,278 8.2% 

8 Frankfort  WILL 18415 5,997 178 3.0% 

9 Geneva  KANE 21732 7,798 600 7.7% 

10 Gilberts  KANE 7479 2,187 156 7.1% 

11 Glencoe  COOK 8870 3,081 78 2.5% 

12 Glenview COOK 46559 16,782 1,223 7.3% 

13 Green Oaks  LAKE 3832 1,140 40 3.5% 

14 Hawthorn Woods  LAKE 7590 2,394 81 3.4% 

15 Highland Park LAKE 29780 11,361 1,056 9.3% 

16 Hinsdale  DUPAGE 17438 5,533 184 3.3% 

17 Homer Glen WILL 24385 8,337 492 5.9% 

18 Inverness  COOK 7844 2,714 36 1.3% 

19 Kenilworth  COOK 2613 792 18 2.2% 

20 Kildeer  LAKE 3976 1,308 84 6.4% 

21 La Grange  COOK 15688 5,277 448 8.5% 

22 Lake Bluff  LAKE 5758 1,992 76 3.8% 

23 Lake Forest  LAKE 18881 6,557 348 5.3% 

24 Lakewood MCHENRY 4111 1,320 42 3.2% 

25 Lily Lake  KANE 1253 385 21 5.6% 

26 Lincolnshire LAKE 7291 2,941 130 4.4% 

27 Lincolnwood COOK 12637 4,118 227 5.5% 

28 Long Grove LAKE 8065 2,366 27 1.1% 

29 Naperville  DUPAGE 145789 50,410 3,778 7.5% 

30 North Barrington  LAKE 2972 1,046 31 3.0% 

31 Northbrook  COOK 33538 12,647 722 5.7% 

32 Northfield  COOK 5374 2,126 67 3.2% 

33 Oak Brook  DUPAGE 7988 2,986 77 2.6% 

34 Park Ridge  COOK 37567 13,834 1,112 8.0% 

35 Plainfield  WILL 41881 12,332 793 6.4% 

36 Prairie Grove  MCHENRY 1704 598 22 3.8% 

37 River Forest  COOK 11217 3,788 340 9.0% 

38 Riverwoods  LAKE 3759 1,248 71 5.7% 

39 Sleepy Hollow KANE 3338 1,192 92 7.7% 

40 South Barrington  COOK 4766 1,483 12 0.8% 

41 Timberlane  BOONE 1023 311 8 2.7% 

42 Tower Lakes  LAKE 1149 387 30 7.7% 

43 Wayne  DUPAGE 2513 929 44 4.8% 

44 Western Springs  COOK 13133 4,346 64 1.5% 

45 Wilmette COOK 27367 9,551 431 4.5% 

46 Winnetka  COOK 12437 4,014 110 2.7% 

 

 


